

Black Stone Minerals, L.P. 2021 Schedule K-3 is Now Available

September 13, 2022

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 13, 2022-- Black Stone Minerals, L.P. (NYSE: BSM) ("Black Stone," "BSM," or "the Company") announced that as of today its 2021 Schedule K-3 (reporting items of international tax relevance to its partners) is available on line at www.taxpackagesupport.com/BSM.

A limited number of unitholders (primarily foreign unitholders, unitholders computing a foreign tax credit on their tax return and certain corporate and/or partnership unit holders) may need the detailed information disclosed on Schedule K-3 for their specific reporting requirements. To the extent Schedule K-3 is applicable to your federal income tax return filing needs, we encourage you to review the information contained on this form and refer to the appropriate federal laws and guidance or consult with your tax advisor.

To receive an electronic copy of the Schedule K-3 via email, unitholders may call Tax Package Support toll free at 855-839-3087.

About Black Stone Minerals, L.P.

Black Stone Minerals is one of the largest owners of oil and natural gas mineral interests in the United States. The Company owns mineral interests and royalty interests in 41 states in the continental United States. Black Stone believes its large, diversified asset base and long-lived, non-cost-bearing mineral and royalty interests provide for stable to growing production and reserves over time, allowing the majority of generated cash flow to be distributed to unitholders.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220913005996/en/

Black Stone Minerals, L.P. Contacts

Jeff Wood President and Chief Financial Officer

Evan Kiefer Vice President, Finance and Investor Relations Telephone: (713) 445-3200 investorrelations@blackstoneminerals.com

Source: Black Stone Minerals, L.P.